
FINANCE. 455 

REVENUE and Expenditure of the Yukon Territory by Federal Government 
during the year ended 30th June, 1899. 

Revenue. 

Royalty on gold.. 
Free miner's certificates.. 
Placer grants (claims) 

ii renewals 
ii relocations 

Quartz grants (claims).... 
Gold dredging leases 
Hydraulic mining leases. 
Mining fees 
Bed rock flumes 
Land sales 
Rentals 
Survey fees 
Liquor permits 
Fines and forfeitures 
Timber dues 
Hay lands 
Miscellaneous 

LESS—Loss by assay.. 

Customs.. 
Post office. 

575,813 
227,354 
179,415 
64,980 
17,625 
3,270 
3,500 
8,525 

36,096! 
L400j 

44,396 
25,020 
4,480 
7,324 
2,475 

54,098 
1,733 i 
6,8431 

1,264,347 
2,531 

1,261,816 
482,099 

9,461 

Total. i 1,753,376 

Administration of Justice . . . 
Militia 
Public Works 
Railways and Canals (Income) 
Customs 
Post Office 
Yukon Territory 

12,647 
387,764 
68,619 
55,953 
28,932 
21,950 

1,098,379 

Total 1,674,244 

REVENUES AND EXPENDITURE OF THE PROVINCES OF CANADA, 1898! 

PROVISOES. 

Ontario* 
Quebect. 
Nova ScotiaJ 
New Brunswick* 
Manitoba* 
British Columbia^ 
Prince Edward Island*. 

Total. 

Revenue. Amount 
per Head. Expenditure Amount 

per Head. 

8 

4,096,495 
4,223,579 

876,828 
764,239 
776,234 

1,531,639 
282,678 

8 cts. 

1 80 
2 64 
1 91 
2 38 
3 43 
8 86 
2 59 

•S 

3,710,421 
4,201,023 

852,379 
749,644 
972,462 

2,156,474 
276,789 

* cts. 

1 62 
2 62 
1 86 
2 33 
4 31 

12 47 
2 53 

12,551,692 2 43 12,919,192 2 49 

* Year ended 31st December, t Year ended 30th June, * Year ended 30th September. 


