REVENUE and Expenditure of the Yukon Territory by Federal Government during the year ended 30th June, 1899.

Revenue.	1899.	Expenditure,	1899.
	\$		*
Royalty on gold	575,813	Administration of Justice	12,647
Free miner's certificates	227,354	Militia	387.764
Placer grants (claims)	179,415	Public Works	68,619
" renewals	64.980	Railways and Canals (Income)	55,953
" relocations	17,625	Customs	28,932
Quartz grants (claims)	3,270	Post Office	21,950
Gold dredging leases	3,500	Yukon Territory	
Hydraulic mining leases	8,525	,	
Mining fees	36,096		
Bed rock flumes	1,400		
Land sales	44,396		
Rentals	25,020	1	
Survey fees.	4,480		
Liquor permits	7,324		
Fines and forfeitures	2,475		
Timber dues	54,098		
Hay lands	1,733		
Miscellaneous	6,843		
	1,264,347		
Less—Loss by assay	2,531		
·-	1,261,816		
Customs	482,099		
Post office	9,461		
Total	1,753,376	Total	1.674,244

REVENUES AND EXPENDITURE OF THE PROVINCES OF CANADA, 1898-99.

Provinces.	Revenue.	Amount per Head.	Expenditure	Amount per Head.
	8	S cts.	8	* cts.
Ontario*Quebect	4,096,495	1 80	3,710,421	1 62
Quebect	4,223,579	2 64	4,201,023	2 62
New Brunswick"	.1 876.828	1 91	852,379	1 86
Manitoba*	764,239 776,234	2 38 3 43	749,644 972,462	2 33 4 31
Prince Edward Island*	1,531,639	8 86	2,156,474	12 47
	282,678	2 59	276,789	2 53
Total	12,551,692	2 43	12,919,192	2 49